FIT

MARKET+

TABLE 1. EUROPEAN UNION (EU) MAXIMUM RESIDUE LEVEL (MRL) CHANGES PUBLISHED DURING THE

PERIOD JANUARY — MARCH 2025.

zoxamide
acetamiprid
fluxapyroxad
lambda-cyhalothrin

metalaxyl

X X X X X X

nicotine
fenbuconazole

penconazole X

Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/146
Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/158
Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/115
Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/115
Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/115
Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/115
Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/195
Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/195

30/01/2025
30/01/2025
22/01/2025
22/01/2025
22/01/2025
22/01/2025
04/02/2025
04/02/2025

19/08/2025
19/08/2025
11/02/2025
11/02/2025
11/02/2025
11/02/2025
24/08/2025
24/08/2025

=

in

~

n

=

n

=

n

~

n

=

in

~

n

link

AG link
AG link
AG link
AG link
AG link
AG link
AG link

AG link

(*) Key active substances are those used/registered in one or more ACP country on horticultural crops that are frequently

exported regionally or internationally.

COL

This publication has been developped by the Fit For Market Plus programme, implemented by COLEAD within the framework of

Development cooperation between the Organisation of African, Caribbean and Pacific States (OACPS), and the European Union (EU ).

This publication has been produced with the financial support of the EU and the OACPS. Its contents are the sole responsibility of COLEAD

and can under no circumstances be regarded as reflecting the position of the EU or the OACPS.

ceo

3 FIT
MARKET+

Funded by
the European Union


https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202500146
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-level-for-zoxamide/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202500158
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-acetamiprid/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202500115
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-fluxapyroxad/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202500115
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-lambda-cyhalothrin/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202500115
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-metalaxyl/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202500115
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-nicotine/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2025/195/oj/eng
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-fenbuconazole/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2025/195/oj/eng
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-penconazole/

