

TABLE 1. EUROPEAN UNION (EU) MAXIMUM RESIDUE LEVEL (MRL) CHANGES PUBLISHED DURING THE PERIOD JANUARY – MARCH 2025.

Active substance	Key substances*	Regulation	Publication	Date into application	Regulation Link	AGRINFO link
		· ·				
zoxamide	X	Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/146	30/01/2025	19/08/2025	link	AG link
acetamiprid	X	Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/158	30/01/2025	19/08/2025	<u>link</u>	AG link
fluxapyroxad	X	Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/115	22/01/2025	11/02/2025	<u>link</u>	AG link
lambda-cyhalothrin	X	Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/115	22/01/2025	11/02/2025	<u>link</u>	AG link
metalaxyl	X	Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/115	22/01/2025	11/02/2025	<u>link</u>	AG link
nicotine	X	Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/115	22/01/2025	11/02/2025	<u>link</u>	AG link
fenbuconazole		Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/195	04/02/2025	24/08/2025	<u>link</u>	AG link
penconazole	Х	Commission Regulation (EU) 2025/195	04/02/2025	24/08/2025	<u>link</u>	AG link

^(*) Key active substances are those used/registered in one or more ACP country on horticultural crops that are frequently exported regionally or internationally.



This publication has been developed by the Fit For Market Plus programme, implemented by COLEAD within the framework of Development cooperation between the Organisation of African, Caribbean and Pacific States (OACPS), and the European Union (EU).

This publication has been produced with the financial support of the EU and the OACPS. Its contents are the sole responsibility of COLEAD and can under no circumstances be regarded as reflecting the position of the EU or the OACPS.





